2017-28, and moved for approval 

thereof; Councilmember Brodersen seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2017-28 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE 
BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, SERIES 2017, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, 
NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,320,000), FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF PROVIDING INTERIM FINANCING FOR A PORTION OF THE 
COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS TO THE ELECTRIC SYSTEM 
OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE CITY; PENDING THE ISSUANCE OF 
PERMANENT ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS; AGREEING TO ISSUE SUCH 
BONDS TO PAY THE NOTES AT MATURITY OR TO PAY THE NOTES FROM